Necessary link may also be followed at Kolkata 

Police Official website – https://kolkatapolice.gov.in .    

Name of Work Procurement of Computer Paper (10X12X2) for the use 

of Traffic Department of Kolkata  Police (3rd  call)  

Quantity As Per BOM 

Estimated Cost Rs.  16,31,793/- (Rupees Sixteen lakh Thirty One 

thousand Seven hundred Ninety Three) only  

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 33,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand) only 

through online submission. No alternative will be 

accepted. 

Type of Bid Two-bid systems (Technical & Financial Bid). 

Date of Uploading of NIT Documents Online 

(Publishing Date) 

08.08.2025 at 17.00 hrs. 

Documents Download start Date & Time (Online)   08.08.2025 at 17.00 hrs.

[...]

The Bidder should mention in detail their support infrastructure including Address, Contact 

Phone/Mobile No., Fax No., e-Mail ID etc. and modalities by which fast response to maintenance 

calls and minimum downtime will be ensured.  

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : 

Intending bidder has to deposit the Earnest Money Rs. 33,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand) 

only through online submission. No alternative will be accepted. Annexure-II may be referred for 

this purpose. 

4. EMD Exemption : 

Firms registered as a Small Scale Industry (SSI)/C&SSI Department, West Bengal/MSME/NSIC may, 

however, be exempted from depositing Earnest Money on production of satisfactory documents